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No. S-238711 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN 

CANADIAN WESTERN BANK 

PETITIONER 

AND  

QUARRY ROCK DEVELOPMENTS (MCALLISTER) INC., QUARRY ROCK DEVELOPMENTS 
(MCALLISTER) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LAWSON ACQUISITIONS LTD., WILLIS 

DEVELOPMENTS INC., AND QUARRY ROCK DEVELOPMENTS INC. 

RESPONDENTS 

Service List 
(As of November 18, 2024) 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
1133 Melville Street 
Suite 3500, The Stack 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4E5 

Attention: Claire Hildebrand and Peter 
Rubin 

Tel. No.: 604.631.3300 

Email:  claire.hildebrand@blakes.com 
 peter.rubin@blakes.com  

Counsel to Canadian Western Bank 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
1133 Melville Street 
Suite 2700, The Stack 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4E5 

Attention: Colin Brousson and Arad 
Mojtahedi 

Tel. No.:604.687.9444 

Email:  colin.brousson@ca.dlapiper.com  
 arad.mojtahedi@ca.dlapiper.com  
 dannis.yang@ca.dlapiper.com  

Counsel to the Receiver 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
925 West Georgia Street, Suite 902 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 3L2 

Attention: Anthony Tillman and Taylor 
Poirier 

Tel. No. 604.639.0850 

Email: atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 tpoirier@alvarezandmarsal.com  

The Receiver 

Koffman Kalef LLP 
19th Floor, 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3H4   

Attention: Shawn A. Poisson 

Tel No. 604.891.3688 

Email: sap@kkbl.com  

Counsel to Atrium Mortgage Investment 
Corp. and Canadian Mortgage Servicing 
Corp.  
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Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP  
Suite 2200, RBC Place, 885 West Georgia 
St. 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8 Canada 

Attention: Shauna Towriss 

Tel. No. 778.372.7664 

Email: stowriss@cassels.com  

Counsel for BC Frontier Housing 

City of Port Coquitlam 
2850 Shaughnessy Street 
Port Coquitlam, BC V3C 2A8 
 
Attention: Rob Bremner and Karen 
Grommada 
 
Email:  bremnerr@portcoquitlam.ca  
 grommadak@portcoquitlam.ca  

Young Anderson 
1616 – 808 Nelson Street 
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2H2 

Attention: Mike Quattrocchi 

Tel. No. 604.801.7446 

Email: quattrocchi@younganderson.ca 

Counsel for the City of Port Coquitlam 

Farris LLP 
700 W Georgia St #2500 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1B3 

Attention: Tevia Jeffries and Brendan 
Piovesan 

Tel. No. 604.684.9151 

Email:  tjeffries@farris.com 
 bpiovesan@farris.com  

Counsel for NorthStar Acquisitions Ltd. 

Sportschuetz & Co. 
#315 – 63 West 6th Avenue 
Vancouver, BC V5Y 1K2 

Attention: Adrian D. Greer 

Tel. No. 604.262.3791 

Email: adrian@sportschuetz.ca  

Counsel for VC Management 

Baker Newby LLP 
200 – 2955 Gladwin Road 
Abbotsford, BC V2T 5T4 

Attention: Adnan N. Habib 

Tel. No. 604.852.3646 

Email: AHabib@bakernewby.com  

Counsel to Capital Steel Ltd. 
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Baker Newby LLP 
200 – 2955 Gladwin Road 
Abbotsford, BC V2T 5T4 

Attention: Benjamin J. Lorimer 

Tel. No.: 604.852.3646 

Email:  blorimer@bakernewby.com 
 estewart@bakernewby.com  

Counsel for Vancouver Ready Mix Inc. 

Miller Thomson LLP 
700 West Georgia Street, Suite 2200 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V7Y 1K8 

Attention: Scott Turner, Balpreet Khatra and 
Tanya Wynn 

Tel. No. 604.643.1212 

Email:  saturner@millerthomson.com 
 bkhatra@millerthomson.com 
 twynn@millerthomson.com 

Counsel for the Respondents Quarry Rock 
Developments (Mcallister) Inc., Quarry Rock 
Developments (Mcallister) Limited 
Partnership, Lawson Acquisitions Ltd., Willis 
Developments Inc., and Quarry Rock 
Developments Inc. 
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